Montageanleitung

mounting instruction  (F) Notice de montage Instrukcja montazu
(E) Instrucciones de montaje (1) Istruzioni di montaggio
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Fir die Installation und fiir den Betrieb der Leuchten sind die nationalen Sicherheitsvorschriften zu beachten.
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Please note national safety instructions for installation and operation of this luminaire.

Pour I'installation et le fonctionnement des luminaires il est impératif de respecter
les normes nationales de sécurité en vigueur.

W celu prawidtowe;j instalacji i poprawnego dziatania oprawy nalezy przestrzegac¢ krajowych
przepiséw bezpieczenstwa.

Para la instalacion y la puesta en funcionamiento de las luminarias deben observarse

las normas nacionales de seguridad.

Per l'installazione e il funzionamento delle lampade si fa riferimento alle normative di sicurezza nazionali.

ORVRINORIC)

Die Lichtquelle dieser Leuchte darf nur vom Hersteller oder einem von ihm beauftragten
Servicetechniker oder einer vergleichbar qualifizierten Person ersetzt werden. CF

The light source contained in this luminaire shall only be replaced by the manufacturer or his
service agent or a similar qualified person.

La source lumineuse de ce luminaire ne peut étre remplacée que par le fabricant,
un technicien de service mandaté par celui-ci ou une personne présentant une qualification analogue

Wymiany zrodta $wiatta w tej oprawie oswietleniowej moze dokona¢ wytgcznie producent badz
uprawniony pracownik serwisu albo osoba o podobnych kwalifikacjach.

La fuente de luz de esta luminaria solamente podra ser sustituida por el fabricante o una persona
designada por este, ya sea un técnico de servicio u otra persona debidamente cualificada. .

La sorgente luminosa di tale lampada puo essere sostituita solo dal produttore o da un
tecnico di assistenza da questi designato oppure da personale dotato di qualifica equivalente.
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Type

PFSB2 0600FLLG84000250
PFSB2 1200FLLG84000550
PFSB2 1500FLLG84000700
PFSB2 1500FLLG84000950
PFSB2 1200FLLG84000550-RS
PFSB2 1500FLLG84000700-RS
PFSB2 1200DALG84000550
PFSB2 1500DALG84000700

LxBxH (mm)

620x65x65

1220x65x65
1520x65x65
1520x65x65
1220x65x65
1520x65x65
1220x65x65
1520x65x65

A1 (mm)

300..
600...
800...
800...
600...
800...
600...
800...

480

1080
1380
1380
1080
1380
1080
1380

kg

0.58
1.07
1.16
1.16
1.1

1.20
1.16
1.25

@ P
29N 65
54N 65
58N 65
58N 65
56N 65
60N 65
58N 65
63N 65
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maximum interconnected load

Type

Anzahl Betriebsgerate @

Anzahl Betriebsgerate

an LS B 16A
Number of drivers E#Tgeé ?girlvers
" Number of drivers
Nombre de drivers @ surLS B 16A
Liczba statecznikow Liczba statecznikow

w LS B 16A

Numero alimentatori @

Numero alimentatori
suLS B 16A

numero di
dispositivi operativi

@

numero di dispositivi
operativia LS B 16A

PFSB2 0600FLLG84000250 1 85
PFSB2 1200FLLG84000550 1 34
PFSB2 1500FLLG84000700 1 23
PFSB2 1500FLLG84000950 1 13
PFSB2 1200FLLG84000550-RS 1 34
PFSB2 1500FLLG84000700-RS 1 23
PFSB2 1200DALG84000550 1 13
PFSB2 1500DALG84000700 1 13

Maximaler strom=8A
Max current=8A
Courant maximum=8A
Maksymalny prad=8A
Corriente maxima=8A

Max corrente=8A
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This product contains a light source of energy efficiency class <X>.
Dieses Produkt enthélt eine Lichtquelle der Energieeffizienzklasse <X>.

Type CCT Light source energy

efficiency class <X>
PFSB2 0600FLLG84000250 4000K D
PFSB2 1200FLLG84000550 4000K D
PFSB2 1500FLLG84000700 4000K D
PFSB2 1500FLLG84000950 4000K c
PFSB2 1200FLLG84000550-RS 4000K D
PFSB2 1500FLLG84000700-RS 4000K D
PFSB2 1200DALG84000550 4000K D
PFSB2 1500DALG84000700 4000K D
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Dimension | A1(mm)
620 300...480
1220 600...1080
1520 800...1380
—
bauseits f

to be supplied at site
A prévoir sur place
we wlasnym zakresie
por parte del cliente
a cura del cliente

bauseits
to be supplied at site
A prévoir sur place

we wiasnym zakresie
AT \f\= gl por parte del cliente

a cura del cliente

L AN

“%/J

ZSP-SK-3M

0207880

ZSP-RH 1.5M
_—0209291

Alternativ

\ Alternative
Alternatywa
Alternativa
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PFSB2 0600FLLG84000250
PFSB2 1200FLLG84000550
PFSB2 1500FLLG84000700
PFSB2 1500FLLG84000950
PFSB2 1200FLLG84000550-RS
PFSB2 1500FLLG84000700-RS

|\ e— N N N LN N
Q@m#z##m—-3— |DRIVER (1)| —© @ —|DRIVER (2)| —®4+—--—— - ———[@— [DRIVER (N) —©
[T S Ry — L L— —L—-——==—F L —L
PFSB2 1200DALG84000550 .
PFSB2 1500DALG84000700 TOUch-Dim:
max.25m
LeN
|| L
L i L
Iy D PFSB
N B DA
L. DA
ZEL-SF'»TDj
2§22:;F DADA@ L N| [DADA@ L N| [DADA@ L N| [DADA® L N
PFSB PFSB PFSB PFSB

Vv
max.5 PFSB...DA

% PFSB2 0600FLLG84000250
PFSB2 1200FLLG84000550
PFSB2 1500FLLG84000700
PFSB2 1500FLLG84000950
PFSB2 1200FLLG84000550-RS
PFSB2 1500FLLG84000700-RS
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PFSB2 0600FLLG84000250 / PFSB2 1200FLLG84000550 / PFSB2 1500FLLG84000700
PFSB2 1500FLLG84000950 / PFSB2 1200FLLG84000550-RS / PFSB2 1500FLLG84000700-RS

PFSB2 1200FLLG84000550
LH PFSB2 0600FLLG84000250 PFSB2 1200FLLG84000550-RS
DIP switch
Power for 10.5W | Lumen|Power for 17W| Lumen| Power for 24W | Lumen| Power for 40W | Lumen
L 10.5 W 1330Im / / 24 W 3200Im| / /
H / / 17 W 2150Im / / 40 W 5000Im
PFSB2 1500FLLG84000700
LH PFSB2 1500FLLG84000700-RS PFSB2 1500FLLG84000950
DIP switch Power for 32W | Lumen|Power for 50W| Lumen| Power for 37.5W | Lumen| Power for 58W | Lumen
L 32 W 4400Im / / 37.5W 6000Im / /
H / / 50W 6500Im / / 58 W 8800Im

PFSB2 1200DALG84000550 / PFSB2 1500DALG84000700

PFSB2 1200 PFSB2 1500
Power for 40W Lumen Power for 50W Lumen
40 W 5000Im 50W 6500Im

[DIP Switch Setting]

Function Daylight Sensor Hold Time Detection Area
Dial Daylight Detection
code | 1 2 3 Sensor 4 5 6 | HoldTime | 7 8
Threshold Area
I ON ON ON 2Lux ON ON ON 58 ON ON 100%
I ON ON 10Lux ON ON 30S ON - 75%
il - ON - 30Lux ON - ON 90S ON 50%
v - - ON 50Lux ON - 5min - 25%
Vv - - - Disable - ON ON 20min
VI - - 30min
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Brightness

Max.4m

360°

Max.10m
5
N OC I Min. 0.25m O]
o - U,
e > 5 =
a =
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